Seattle, Washington 98104 USA

159 South Jackson St, Suite 600
+1 206 624 5670 olsonkundig.com

GENERAL NOTES LEGEND

1. MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (IBC 1005.3)

A. STAIRWAYS (1005.3.1) EXCEPTION: DOOR MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM 33"/0.15 CLEAR WIDTH/ REQUIRED CAPACITY FACTOR
B. DOORS & OTHER COMPONENTS (1005.3.2) EXCEPTION: 220 MAX ALLOWABLE CAPACITY PER PROVIDED WIDTH

CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM

Olson Kundig

2. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1): @)
OCCUPANCY B, S = 100' WITH SPRINKLERS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AT AN EXIT >
OCCUPANCY R-2 = 125' WITH SPRINKLERS <
OTHER OCCUPANCIES (INCLUDES A, M) = 75' WITH SPRINKLERS ﬂ EXIT DOOR WITH PANIC HARDWARE 5w

>
Eg FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION N <

3. EXIT ACCESS AND DOORWAYS (1006.2.1) - ©
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY: @ EXIT SIGN LOCATION OCCUPANCY TYPE LEGEND LLl (<,E)
A B,M=49 - hd
S=29 @eeee  CALCULATED DISTANCE = = <
R-2 =20 (COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE) | S S =

o

4. SEPARATION OF EXITS (1007.1.1) EXCEPTION: [ ] 1-HOURWALL RATING S-2 8 =

()]

PARK CITY, UT 84060

DOOR SEPARATION SHOULD BE MINIMUM 1/3 DIAGONAL OF SPACE SERVED WITH SPRINKLERS
[T T M) 2-HOUR WALL RATING

5. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017.2) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM: TELECOM___
OCCUPANCIES A, M, R, S-1 = 250' WITH SPRINKLERS E=———— ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN $-2 |OLF: 300
OCCUPANCY B = 300' WITH SPRINKLERS 54 SF STAR
RETAURANT 1 OCCUPANTS
KITCHEN 24" 1020 DOOR
MECHANICAL  ELECTRICAL 221 38"/0.15
ROOM ROOM DOOR 256
$-2|OLF: 300 || s-2 |OLF: 300 DOOR STAIR 33" /015
216 SF 205 SF " /0. MAIN ELEC
33" /0.15 44" /0.20 —
222 SWITCHBOARD '
1 OCCUPANTS 1 OCCUPANTS 292 591 S-1|OLF: 300 STORAGE A‘ ASPEN
31 S S-1|OLF: 300
5 0CCUPANTS 68 SF Aspen Group USA, LLC
1 1 OCCUPANTS PO Box 980022
e e=52) STAIR 02A Park City, Utah 84098
— | — I R
STAIR O1A @
] : o
ELECTRICAL i
ROOM P E
52| OLF: 300 5 =

57 SF
1 OCCUPANTS

Pool Consultant
Cloward H20
’,0 2696 N University Ave, Suite 290
/ Provo, UT 84604
\\ rd
i PARKING .
<Z( %E) S-2 |OLF: 200 . //’ WATER ENTRY Landscape Architect
>ow 30002 SF \\ // AND BOILER EPG Design . . .
150 occurmvts| %, s-1|OLF: 300 Oho Soulh Hign Tooh Drive, Sulte 100
768 SF ’
% ) 3 OCCUPANTS
E 04/ Specifications Writer
OCCUPANCY TYPE LEGEND “Fy Friday Group
\\/\ 88 Mainelli Road
A-3 %2 Middlebury, VT
TRASH/RECYCLING
STORAGE STORAGE
i Code Consultant
® S-1|OLF:300 | [s-1]OLF: 300 Homes
5.0 1863 SF 512 SF \‘. 600 1st Avenue, Suite 200A
7  OCCUPANTS 2 OCCUPANTS : Seattle, WA 98104
i Fire Protection Engineer
: Jensen Hughes
' ne Research Drive, Suite
HOUSEKFEPING One R h Drive. Suite 305C
: S-1]OLF: 300 Westborough, MA 01581
i 148 SF
i 1 OCCUPANTS
: Vertical Transportation Consulatant
E Lerch Bates
ELECTRICAL LOUNGE i TRASH 19515 North Creek Parkway, Suite 304
ROOM A3 |OLF: 15 E : S-1 |OLF: 300 Bothell, WA 98011
47 SF 33"/0.15| | 44" /0.20 250 0CCUPANTS 44" /0.20| | 33"/0.15 I\PngghANICAL 1 OCCUPANTS Structural Engineer
1 OCCUPANTS 222 221 221 222 - ROOM ' Qﬂszangtzs:ceKlselm:nsczigOAssociates
0, . 1 ’
GA S2[OLF:300 5 DOOR Seattle, WA 98101
/ S 571 SF : 33"/0.15
DRY STORAGE /. 0 - /
AL ' S 2 OCCUPANTS ; 299 o .
S-2 |OLF: 300 - STAIR 02A Do '7,97/\ : ﬂ | Lighting Designer
1321 5F = STAIROIA %.10" ol o, S ' STAR < -
5 OCCUPANTS ° 7 EXIT SEPARATION o/ N7 z, STORAGE n 1319 SE MLK Blvd, Suite 210
\ j @ ‘%\o @(%L, S-1|OLF: 300 E H 44" 10.20 Portland, Oregon 97219
IS Z 8, 2615 SF 221
=w| §I52 /O¢ 9  OCCUPANTS STAIR 03A Building Envelope Consultant
| & POOL RDH
8 =4 MECHANICAL 2101 N 34th St
E = E ROOM Seattle, WA 98103
] S S-1|OLF: 300
s 254 ) = 4:~.(~___ OXYGEN BOOM 268 SF Accessibility Consultant
) TG | 5 [ 2 S —— | S2|OLF:300 1 OCCUPANTS Studio Pacifica
- 7 4 795 | 144 SF 2144 Westlake Ave N, Suite F
2 %. Ty ® 1 OCCUPANTS Seattle, WA 98109
Za > ) 6’5{9? '
[e) L 'Z/- //1/ } 797, : =
== ISTISSENT : @ i
EMPLOYEE BREAK =9 %, ’ S0, ; & MEP Engincer
B_|OLF: 150 o= ® Arlopy : N MICAL L 1001 Fourth Ave., Suite 3100
393 SF < J 9] : S
38 B ! 5-2 | OLF: 300 S Seattle, WA 98154
3 OCCUPANTS 82 07007 ' - : <
.7 § :
7o — : 1665 SF E
7 S — 718" COMMON PATH ; 6 _ocoupars o ELECTRICA
=~100-0" ALLOWED ! = L L
~__ - S-2 |OLF: 300 principal architect TK, KM
\ H I 34 SF project manager__M. JB, LB, MD
o : 1 oooupnis drawn by_SK, SS, JR, CP, AL,
? i H, EK, BD, EB
\e,“CO‘“N\OQD.-----—-------'""\" ------- LOW-HAZARD
'\(ﬂ _‘ . P\\,\—O\N STORAGE hecked b JB
S-2 |OLF: 300 checked by
—~— : 62 SF jobno. 20052
7 1 occupanTs date  11/18/2022
LOCKER ROOM BOWLING CENTER BOWLING LANES REMOTE POINT
A-3 |OLF: 50 A-3 |OLF: 15 B |OLF: 150 BOWLING B.O.H. STAR revisions:
93 SF 535 SF 2320 SF B |OLF: 150 -
2 OCCUPANTS 20 OCCUPANTS 16 OCCUPANTS 589 SF 44" /0.20
BOWLING OCCUPANGY: 4 OCCUPANTS| NN N e 221
ALLOW 5 PERSONS PER LANE
DOOR
34" /0.15
229
Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower A Level B Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower A/B Level P2
Name OCET;J:: Cy Function Lg:c’i: L;;;irt\;r Net/Gross Area OCE:;J: " Name OCET;J:: Cy Function LS:; L;;;irt\;r Net/Gross Area OCE:;J: " E\I\IIIWETRCGHEBNOCAYREDLEC
BOWLING B.O.H. B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF|GROSS 589 SF ELECTRICAL 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 34 SF 1 s-2 |OLF: 300
BOWLING CENTER A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 535 SF 20 ELECTRICAL ROOM S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 205 SF 1 1 09/30/22 BUILDING PERMIT
BOWLING LANES B BOWLING CENTERS 7 SF|NET 2,320 SF 16 ELECTRICAL ROOM 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 57 SF 1 223 SF RESUBMITTAL #1
DRY STORAGE 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 1,321 SF 5 EMERGENCY ELEC SWITCHBOARD 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 223 SF 1 1 OCCUPANTS
ELECTRICAL ROOM 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 47 SF 1 FUEL STORAGE S ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 174 SF 1 no. date by
EMPLOYEE BREAK B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF|GROSS 393 SF 3 HOUSEKEEPING 51 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 148 SF 1
LOCKER ROOM A3 LOCKER ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 93 SF LOW-HAZARD STORAGE 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 62 SF 1
LOUNGE A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 3752 SF 251 MAIN ELEC SWITCHBOARD S ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 431SF 2 FUEL STORAGE
MECHANICAL ROOM 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 1,665 SF 6 MECHANICAL ) ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 41SF 2 51 10LF. 300
OXYGEN ROOM 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 144 SF 1 PARKING 52 PARKING GARAGES 200 SF| GROSS 30,002 SF 151 - :
10 10,860 SF 303 POOL MECHANICAL ROOM 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 571 SF 2 174 SF
POOL MECHANICAL ROOM S ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 268 SF L R S | RCHRC VRN R | A
RETAURANT KITCHEN MECHANICAL ROOM S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF| GROSS 216 SF 1 s 1 OCCUPANTS
STORAGE 51 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF| GROSS 1,863 SF 7 i ISSUED FOR
STORAGE S ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 2,515 SF 9 R
STORAGE S ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 68 SF 1 E CONSTRUCTION
TELECOM ) ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF| GROSS 54 SF 1
TRASH 51 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 203 SF 1 L 11/18/2022
TRASH/RECYCLING STORAGE S ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 512 SF 2
WATER ENTRY AND BOILER S ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 768 SF 3
2 38,784 SF 190

CODE ANALYSIS - LIFE

CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER A - LEVEL B CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER A/B - LEVEL P2

2 e = 1o 1 e MECHANICAL SAFETY - TOWER AB
SCALE: 1/16" =10 SCALE: 1/16" = 10 8-24?:2%300 PODIUM

2 OCCUPANTS

A0.30
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GENERAL NOTES LEGEND -
1. MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (IBC 1005.3) _
A. STAIRWAYS (1005.3.1) EXCEPTION: DOOR MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM 33"/0.15 CLEAR WIDTH/ REQUIRED CAPACITY FACTOR
B. DOORS & OTHER COMPONENTS (1005.3.2) EXCEPTION: 220 MAX ALLOWABLE CAPACITY PER PROVIDED WIDTH s
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM
2. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1): S
OCCUPANCY B, S =100' WITH SPRINKLERS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AT AN EXIT O
OCCUPANCY R-2 = 125' WITH SPRINKLERS =
OTHER OCCUPANCIES (INCLUDES A, M) = 75' WITH SPRINKLERS ﬂ EXIT DOOR WITH PANIC HARDWARE C < et
w o
Eg FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION = > D
3. EXIT ACCESS AND DOORWAYS (1006.2.1) KITCHENS SPA LOUNGE oM <
@ EXIT SIGN LOCATION o5
E\AAé(MRA/Iun\f1 9OCCUPANT LOAD FOR SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY: COMMERCIAL A3 |OLF: 15 — < -
D M= FUTURE PERMIT -
S=29 =====  CALCULATED DISTANCE (AUZ UOLF' 200 ! 48" EXTERIOR STAIR, EXIT Bl 84157 (D LIEJ &
- . : ' 33"/0.15 OCCUPANTS —
R-2 =20 (COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE) 032 o 10 PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. 57 <§( )
—% - —— _REFERTO LANDSCAPE 222 = =y
4. SEPARATION OF EXITS (1007.1.1) EXCEPTION: [ 1-HOURWALL RATING 5 OCCUPANTS FITNESS O S
DOOR SEPARATION SHOULD BE MINIMUM 1/3 DIAGONAL OF SPACE SERVED WITH SPRINKLERS FITNESS A-3 |OLF: 50 »~ o<
[T O ) 2-HOUR WALL RATING r DOOR | [ A3 [OLF: 50 521 SF ' N oo
. - .5 :
5. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017.2) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM: 5 : FIRE COMMAND
OCCUPANCIES A, M, R, $-1 = 250' WITH SPRINKLERS === ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN PROPERTY LINE - ——\_ STAR | 33"/0.15 |  181SF 1_oooupmrs STAR : YOGA CENT‘ég
OCCUPANCY B = 300' WITH SPRINKLERS SooR e REREEEEE Db CIEED ! 44"/0.20 222 4 OCCUPANTS \ 44" /0201 i A-3 |OLF: 50 S-1|OLF: 300
ﬂ 221 ; 528 SF 226 SF
33"/0.15 ; ‘ 11 OCCUPANTS 1 OCCUPANTS
Y e N S | R I [2) s D B ‘
48" EXTERIOR STAIR, EXIT . STAIR 02A™ -
TO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. | A
REFER TO LANDSCAPE '
i o a% ASPEN
&) ! \\ ‘ @ /"
P ] é 5 oo % | DOOR Aspen Group USA, LLC
—— A R 1) : 0, n, 407015 PO Box 980022
= RNTIN FE 269 ) / Park City, Utah 84098
@ | i 0 Sy y
x —1 | © " STORAGE y
197" 11 ¥ _fx' S-2 |OLF: 300
7)., 19720 VU s VR 146-0'MAXTRAVEL & o7sF | S
AREA UNDER SEPARATE, toe T ”/’//VE)(/T St - QD—} ﬂ 1 OCCUPANTS
FUTURE, PERMIT S ARAT’O/\/PEL;; : ﬂ (69 ]
—_— 7 —
| N STAIRO1B| | 15 | | . N
P / DOOR
RESTAURANT POWER OPERATED DOOR e 61-9" COMMONPATH _—— - / 96" /015
(FUTURE PERMIT) COMPLIANT WITH IBC 1010.3.2 + 750" ALLOWED 5 < : 647
A-2 |OLF: 15 & : : A NO LATCH PROVIDED
2927 SF Lsini i ! Wl
195 OCCUPANTS e LOBBY e
VAN IS I SIS BEIEI I I I /- A3|OLF: 15 y Pool Consultant
1 2594 SF Cloward H20
2696 N University Ave, Suite 290
MECHANICAL 173 OCCUPANTS / Provo, UT 84604
STAIR S-2|OLF: 300 "
" 61SF
44" /0.20 FRRv— / Landscape Architect
RESTAURANT EXT. 221 -------- EPG Design
SEATING (FUTURE PRIVATE DINING HoBBY -~ LOCKER ROOM LOCKER ROOM STAR FITNESS / 6949 South High Tech Drive, Suite 100
PERMIT) (FUTURE PERMIT) ﬂ A-3 |OLF: 15 A-3|OLF: 50 A-3 |OLF: 50 2 1620 A-3 |OLF: 50 % Midvale, Utah 84047
, A-2 |OLF: 15 2481 SF 578SF  |-. 576 SF : 1633 SF STORAGE
A2 |OLF: 15 302 SF 166 OCCUPANTS 12  OCCUPANTS - 12 OCCUPANTS 221 33 OCCUPANTS 4 §-2 |OLF: 300
1749 SF Specifications Writer
21 OCCUPANTS . / 149 SF -
117 OCCUPANTS .. / Friday Group
. 1 OCOUPANTS 88 Mainelli Road
EB / Middlebury, VT
POOL DECK
A-3 |OLF: 15 s L
5143 SF ELEVATOR / Code Consultant
EXT. GAME YARD CONTROL ROOM [ Holmes
A-3 |OLF: 50 % 343 OCCUPANTS S-2 |OLF: 300 | ﬂ 600 1st Avenue, Suite 200A
@ 1500 SF 75 SF “5,“ MECHANICAL Seattle, WA 98104
\ 30 OCCUPANTS /" 1 OCCUPANTS DOOR / S-2 |OLF: 300
. s‘ 650 SF - - -
ELEVATOR LIMITED COMMON  ELEVATOR i " / Fire Protection Engineer
FIRE PUMP ROOM CONTROL ROOM LIMITED COMMON N ooy STORAGE L 68" /0.15 3 OCCUPANTS Jensen Hughes
S-2 |OLF: 300 s-2 [OLF: 300 3 |OLF 300 3 |OLF- 300 5.2 [OLF- 300 S-2|OLF: 300 / 458 One Research Drive, Suite 305C
- : - : - : Westborough, MA 01581
237 SF 73 SF 1670 SF 653 SF 19 SF 371 SF POOL | V4 DOOR
1 OCCUPANTS 1 OCCUPANTS 5 cocuranTs 3 OCCUPANTS 1 0OCUPANTS 2 OCCUPANTS A-3 |OLF: 50 v 7 P 68" /0.15
192 SF 458 Vertical Transportation Consulatant
4  OCCUPANTS 7z POOL 7 Lerch Bates
A-3 |OLF: 50 E DOOR 19515 North Creek Parkway, Suite 304
WATER STORAGE VAULT OCCUPANCY TYPE LEGEND 45 OCCUPANTS VAN ®) E I t I 222 .
STAIR . STAIR SPACE STAIR 03A Structural Engineer
— N Bom W AAMAN X WX N T 42" 10.20 Magnusson Klemencic Associates
aa020——— . W "y WA N o o N N | T e oo A2 JL STAIR 1301 5th Ave, Suite 3200
221 o . u 44" /0.20 Seattle, WA 98101
| STAIR 044 A3 p Vs - 221
DOOR . N e
33"/0.15 ° pIAIR 034 POOR Y Lighting Designer
: T 33'/0.15 - ELEVATOR o |
222 < 222 < . % / 1319 SE MLK Blvd, Suite 210
<l ) N, CONTROL ROOM Portiand, Oregon 97219
3y S S-2 |OLF: 300
STORAGE @ r =9 33 SF
S-2 |OLF: 300 E N S _<—:’ 1 OCCUPANTS Building Envelope Consultant
406 SF i FE o2 ~ a [ 2101 N 34th St
2 OCCUPANTS i i ST $i2 ‘\\ ,,/ PARKING C‘D,: o Seattle, WA 98103
_________________ ; Commnt S-2 | OLF: 200 | S N
1 - 15626 SF | & W
T 2) T T ) T . S z Accessibility Consultant
- Ju 2 | ELEVATOR Studio Pacifica
ELEC WATER ROOM CORRIDOR = = CONTROL ROOM 2144 Westlake Ave N, Suite F
S-2 |OLF: 300 S-1|OLF: 300 5.2 |OLF: 300 | = < S-2 |OLF: 300 Seattle, WA 98109
73 SF 309 SF 093 S - & 33 SF
P 2N =
1 OCCUPANTS 2 OCCUPANTS 4 oCoUPNTS POOL ((\:(9' o = 1 OCCUPANTS MEP Engineer
A-3|OLF:50 | | |5 WSP USA
261 SF i 1001 Fourth Ave., Suite 3100
6 OCCUPANTS § TELECOM ROOM Seattle, WA 98154
IE S-2|OLF: 300
s 65 SF
[ 1 OCCUPANTS
E‘Z’ principal architect __TK, KM
| N
[E — STAR project manager__TM. JB, LB, MD
‘ STAIR 04A
H 42" 10.20 drawn by _SK, SS, JR, CP, AL,
NH, EK, BD, EB
221
® checked by__JB
Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower A Level 1 =rc jobno. 20052
Occupancy Occupant Occupant date 11/18/2022
Name Class Function Load Factor | Net/Gross Area Load
/ DOOR o
ELECTRICAL ROOM S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 96 SF 1 revisions:
ELEVATOR CONTROL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 75 SF 1 33" /0 A 5
ROOM /
ELEVATOR CONTROL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 33 SF 1 222
ROOM
ELEVATOR CONTROL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 33 SF 1
H ROOM
Llfe Safety Occu pa nt Load - Tower B Level B EXT. GAME YARD A3 EXERCISE ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 1,500 SF 30
o o n o n FIRE COMMAND CENTER S1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 226 SF 1
iccupanc! Iccupant ccupant
Name Clgss Y Function Load F‘;ctor Net/Gross Area Loz-‘z)d E:m:: 2: Eigig::g Eggm: gg ::Z g;g:: 1’?2? ::Z ??
CORRIDOR S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 993 SF 4 EII’(TiSE?\IS COMMERCIAL 22 ET;EDF:I(;EE sgﬁ’\l\:iRCIAL Zgg ::Z 22822 ;g; ::Z g
ELEC s2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 73SF 1 (FUTURE PERMIT)
FE{B%VGTOR CONTROL 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 8F| GROSS 49 8F L LOBBY A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 2504 SF 173
ELEVATOR CONTROL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 73 SF 1 LOBBY s ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 19 SFINET 2481 SF 166
ROOM ’ LOCKER ROOM A3 LOCKER ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 576 SF 12
FIRE PUMP ROOM 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 237 SF 1 LOCKER ROOM A3 LOCKER ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 578 SF 12
LIMITED COMMON AREA A3 RESIDENTIAL 200 SFIGROSS 1,670 SF 5 MECHANICAL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 650 SF 3
LIMITED COMMON AREA A3 RESIDENTIAL 200 SFIGROSS 653 SF 3 MECHANICAL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 61 SF 1
STORAGE 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 206 SF 2 MECHANICAL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 337 SF 2 /
STORAGE S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 371 SF 2 ggzKLl NG i_g Z/K\E]ﬁll\’l\‘(? SQEQGSVSVIMMING POOLS - RINK AND POOL zgg ::Z 2;8:: 12’2;? ::Z 4712 MECHANICAL
WATER ROOM S1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 309 SF 2 a . . > ‘J‘ 8-2 OLF 300
10 4834 SF 3 POOL A3 SKATING RINKS, SWIMMING POOLS - RINK AND POOL 50 SF|GROSS 192 SF 4 /
' POOL A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SFINET 261 SF 6 / // 337 SF
POOL DECK A3 SKATING RINKS, SWIMMING POOLS - RINK AND POOL 50 SF|GROSS 5,143 SF 43 2 OCCUPANTS 1 09/30/22 BUILDING PERMIT
EEQ/’G\%E DINING (FUTURE  |A-2 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 302 SF 21 RESUBM'T]-AL #1
RESTAURANT (FUTURE A2 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 2,927 SF 196
PERMIT) no. date by
RESTAURANT EXT. A2 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 1,749 SF 17 /
SEATING (FUTURE PERMIT) @
SPA LOUNGE A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 841 SF 57 ,5
STORAGE S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 97 SF 1 T
STORAGE S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 149 SF 1
TELECOM ROOM S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 65 SF 1 /
YOGA A3 EXERCISE ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 528 SF 11
30 42,608 SF 1339 /
Ny ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION
1 CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER B - LEVEL B 3 CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER A - LEVEL 1 11/18/2022
SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"
ELECTRICAL
ROOM
S-2 |OLF: 300
96 SF -
1 occupaNts CODE ANALYSIS - LIFE
SAFETY - TOWER AB
N PODIUM
0 4 8 12'16' 32 48' E
O u 3 1




ELEVATOR STAR ELEVATOR
DOOR VESTIBULE p VESTIBULE
. 44" /0.20 .
34" /0.15 R-2 |OLF: 200 R-2 |OLF: 200
29 420 SF 221 420 SF
0 OCCUPANTS DOOR 0 OCCUPANTS
STAIR 34" /0.15
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221
R-2
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GENERAL NOTES LEGEND *sore, I @)
|
H > RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL ii ‘
1. MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (IBC 1005.3) — = = R-2 |OLF: 200 R-2 |OLF: 200
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GENERAL NOTES

1. MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (IBC 1005.3)
A. STAIRWAYS (1005.3.1) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM
B. DOORS & OTHER COMPONENTS (1005.3.2) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM

2. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1):
OCCUPANCY B, S =100' WITH SPRINKLERS
OCCUPANCY R-2 = 125' WITH SPRINKLERS
OTHER OCCUPANCIES (INCLUDES A, M) = 75' WITH SPRINKLERS

3. EXIT ACCESS AND DOORWAYS (1006.2.1)
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY:
A B,M=49
$=29
R-2=20

4. SEPARATION OF EXITS (1007.1.1) EXCEPTION:
DOOR SEPARATION SHOULD BE MINIMUM 1/3 DIAGONAL OF SPACE SERVED WITH SPRINKLERS

5. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017.2) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM:
OCCUPANCIES A, M, R, S-1=250' WITH SPRINKLERS
OCCUPANCY B = 300" WITH SPRINKLERS

DOOR MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT
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Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level 2

Name
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Function

Load Factor
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ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 496 SF 0
ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 420 SF 0
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,859 SF 15
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 814 SF 5
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Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level 1
Occupancy Occupant Occupant
Name Class Function Load Factor | Net/Gross Area Load
EXTERIOR DECK A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 900 SF 60
GUEST BUSINESS CENTER |B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF| GROSS 529 SF 4
GUEST OFFICE B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF| GROSS 159 SF 2
KIDS ROOM A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 459 SF 31
KITCHEN A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 256 SF 18
LOBBY A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 168 SF 12
LOCKER ROOMS A3 LOCKER ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 1,367 SF 92
MANAGER'S OFFICE B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF| GROSS 140 SF 1
SKI LOUNGE A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 4,703 SF 314
SKI VALET B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF| GROSS 665 SF 5
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GENERAL NOTES

1. MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (IBC 1005.3)
A. STAIRWAYS (1005.3.1) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM
B. DOORS & OTHER COMPONENTS (1005.3.2) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM

2. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1):
OCCUPANCY B, S =100' WITH SPRINKLERS
OCCUPANCY R-2 = 125' WITH SPRINKLERS
OTHER OCCUPANCIES (INCLUDES A, M) = 75' WITH SPRINKLERS
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SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level 7

Name

Occupancy
Class

Occupant
Load Factor

Occupant
Load

Function Net/Gross Area

[RESIDENTIAL [R2 [RESIDENTIAL | 200SF[GROSS | 6,022 SF] 3
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Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level 6

Name

Occupancy
Class

Function

Occupant
Load Factor

Net/Gross

Area

Occupant

ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 420 SF 0
ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 420 SF 0
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,745 SF 14
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,907 SF 15
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,958 SF 15
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 3,597 SF 18
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Aspen Group USA, LLC
PO Box 980022
Park City, Utah 84098

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level 5

Name

Occupancy
Class

Function

Occupant
Load Factor

Net/Gross

Area

Occupant

ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 420 SF 0
ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 420 SF 0
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,944 SF 15
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,963 SF 15
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,745 SF 14
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 3,633 SF 19
6 13,125 SF 63
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Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level 4

Name

Occupancy
Class

Function

Occupant
Load Factor

Net/Gross

Area

Occupant

ELEVATOR VESTIBULE

R-2

RESIDENTIAL

200 SF|GROSS

ELEVATOR VESTIBULE

R-2

RESIDENTIAL

200 SF|GROSS

RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,907 SF 15
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,963 SF 15
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,745 SF 14
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 3,597 SF 18
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b STARWAYS (1005.5.1) EXCEPTION _ DOOR | MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT
. 5.3. . L --=" | -
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM 33"/0.15 CLEAR WIDTH/ REQUIRED CAPACITY FACTOR :' THOMAS WALTE
2. DOORS & OTHER COMPONENTS (1005.3.2) EXCEPTION: 220 MAX ALLOWABLE CAPACITY PER PROVIDED WIDTH H KUNDIG
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM :, 7298177-0301
2. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1):
OCCUPANCY B, S =100' WITH SPRINKLERS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AT AN EXIT
OTHER OCCUPANCIES (INCLUDES A, M, R-2) = 75' WITH SPRINKLERS ﬂ EXIT DOOR WITH PANIC HARDWARE
3. In Group R-2 and R-3 occupancies, one means of egress is permitted within and from individual dwelling units with a maximum
occupant load of 20 where the dwelling unit is equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section E FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION
903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2 and the common path of egress travel does not exceed 125 feet (38 100 mm). RESIDENTIAL
@ EXIT SIGN LOCATION R-2 |OLF: 200
4. EXIT ACCESS AND DOORWAYS (1006.2.1) 4537 SF
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY: bttt CALCULATED DISTANCE
A, B, M=49 (COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE) 23 OCCUPANTS
S$=29
[ 1 1-HOURWALL RATING S E
5. SEPARATION OF EXITS (1007.1.1) EXCEPTION: © 3 ]
DOOR SEPARATION SHOULD BE MINIMUM 1/3 DIAGONAL OF SPACE SERVED WITH SPRINKLERS [N AR ELTT 2-HOUR WALL RATING | n =33
0 S
e | | - 2
6. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017.2) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM: ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN | ﬂ 258
OCCUPANCIES A, M, R, S-1 =250" WITH SPRINKLERS | | § © 5
OCCUPANCY B = 300" WITH SPRINKLERS ~ I H 8% E
: £2%
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I R2[OLF: 200 Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 2
4180 SF o
pancy Occupant Load
21 OCCUPANTS Name Class Function ‘ Factor ‘ Net/Gross Area ‘ Occupant Load
TOWER C - LEVEL 2
RESIDENTIAL R2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 4,180 SF 2
RESIDENTIAL R2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF| GROSS 4537 SF P2
STORAGE 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 316 SF 2
ROOMS
3 9,083 SF 46
5 CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER C - LEVEL 2 4.\ ASPEN
SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" Aspen Group USA, LLC
PO Box 980022
Park City, Utah 84098
RESIDENTIAL  RESIDENTIAL  RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL DOOR STAIR R-2|OLF: 200 | [R-2]OLF: 200 | [R2]OLF: 200 | [R-2|OLF: 200
R-2 |OLF: 200 34" /0.15 44" /0.20 449 SF 454 SF 461 SF 510 SF
4834 SF ggﬁ?gRBUSINESS 227 220 3 OCCUPANTS 3 OCCUPANTS 3 OCCUPANTS 3 OCCUPANTS DOOR
25 OCCUPANTS A-3|OLF: 15 34" /0.15
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— T 769 SF OPEN TO BELOW Pool Consultant
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YINEXIT S L] $-1]OLF: 300 2696 N University Ave, Suite 290
TIoN PER Igo 53 SF Provo, UT 84604
SECT/o IASNRNEN 1 OCCUPANTS
7 Landscape Architect
1k MEP ) EPG Design
S-1|OLF:300 RESTROOMS 6949 South High Tech Drive, Suite 100
101 SF A-3 |OLF: 0 Midvale, Utah 84047
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X OCCUPANTS L ,
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ve pe-| Vs T4 Fot 220 ' PR 5 4 OCCUPANTS
170 STAIR 05 Vo TEESTAIR 06 DOOR 535 SF .. COMMONPATH= 660" _ Code Consultant
Arihil HDVL i 36 OCCUPANTS 750 ALLOWED STORAGE Holmes
STAR o 34"/0.20 ’ S-2 |OLF: 300 600 1st Avenue, Suite 200A
44" 10.20 170 LOUNGE 127 SF Seattle, WA 98104
220 Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 4 msloes | 1_ocoupms Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 1
1168 SF Fire Protection Engineer
é Name ocgljg:: K Function ‘ occipairt]})rl_oad ‘ Net/Gross Area ‘ Occupant Load 78 OCCUPANTS OXYGEN SYSTEM Name OC(C;TS:: o Function ‘ Occtlj:paacrttrLoad ‘ Net/Gross Area ‘ Occupant Load Jensen Hu gh es
‘ S-2 |OLF: 300 . .
TOWER G LEVEL 4 TOWER G LEVEL 1 One Research Drive, Suite 305C
Nl [RESIDENTIAL [R2 [RESIDENTIAL \ 200 SF[GROSS | 4,828 SF| 25| 207 SF RESIDENTIAL R2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF[GROSS 449 5F 3 Westborough, MA 01581
— [RESIDENTIAL [R2 |RESIDENTIAL \ 200SF|GROSS | 4,834 SF| 2| 1 OCCUPANTS SKIER LOUNGE A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED 15 SF|NET 769 SF 52
2 9,662 SF 50 (TABLE AND CHAIRS)
= MEP RESTROOMS A3 f\TSASBELI\éB;I\_,j‘(DVgLI;I\?RLJST)FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED 15 SF|NET 129 5F Vertical Transportation Consulatant
! 007 A s-2 [OLF: 300 GOLF SIMULATOR A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED 15 SF|NET 663 SF 45 Lerch Bates
129 -0 """’SECT\O\\\\ - : (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 19515 North Creek Parkway, Suite 304
el BC 72 SF MEP 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 828 SF 3 Bothell. WA 98011
o pp\RP\T\O ROOMS othell,
N Xt SE 1 OCCUPANTS LOUNGE A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED 15 SF|NET 1168 SF 78
o'W (TABLE AND CHAIRS)
_—— 129" AR MEP HOUSEKEEPING Y] Q%%Iiﬂsssorw STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 53 5F 1 Structural Engineer
S-2 |OLF: 300 EXTERIOR DECK A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED 15 SF|NET 535 SF % Magnusson Klemencic Associates
> 828 SF (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 1301 5th Ave, Suite 3200
\ MEP Y] Q%%Iiﬂsssorw STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 1015F 1 Seattle, WA 98101
RESIDENTIAL 3 OcoupANTS RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF| GROSS 454 SF 3
R-2 |OLF: 200 RESIDENTIAL R2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF| GROSS 461 SF 3
: RESIDENTIAL R2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF| GROSS 510 SF 3 Lighting Designer
4828 SF GOLF SIMULATOR A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED 15 SF|NET 10 SF 52 O-
(TABLE AND CHAIRS) .
25 OCCUPANTS STORAGFT GOLF SIMULATOR GOLF SIMULATOR STORAGFT STORAGE 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 127 5F 1 1319 SE MLK Blvd, Suite 210
S-1 |OLF: 300 A-3 |OLF: 15 A-3 ‘OLF. 15 S-1 |OLF: 300 ROOMS Portland, Oregon 97219
153 SF 770 SF 663 SF 64 SF STORAGE Y] Q%%Iiﬂsssorw STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 153 SF 1 ’
1 OCCUPANTS 52 OCCUPANTS 45 OCCUPANTS 1 OCCUPANTS STORAGE Y] ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 64 SF 1
ROOMS Building Envelope Consultant
MEP 52 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 72 5F 1 RDH
ROOMS
GUEST BUSINESS CENTER | A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED 15 SF|NET 367 SF % 2101 N 34th St
(TABLE AND CHAIRS) Seattle, WA 98103
CO D E - LI F E SAFETY - TOW E R C - LEVE L 4 CO D E - LI F E SAFETY - TOW E R C - LEVE L 1 OXYGEN SYSTEM s2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPVENT 300 SF| GROSS 207 F 1
5 SCALE- 116" = 1-0" 2 SCALE- 116" = 1-0" STORAGE 52 Q%%Iiﬂsssorw STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 957 SF 4 Accessibility Consultant
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R-2 OLF 200 il (l PARKING* 140 SF Occupancy ‘ Occupant Load ‘ ‘ 1 09/30/22 BU".D'NG PERM'T
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oA MW Xt sEP 1 7iCSCEPANTs SPACE s-1 |OLF: 300 ELECTRICAL ROOM $2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF| GROSS 461SF 2
= AA- : ROOMS
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——— 1 OCCUPANTS STORAGE X] ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF|GROSS 297 SF 1
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GENERAL NOTES

1. MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (IBC 1005.3)
1. STAIRWAYS (1005.3.1) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM
2. DOORS & OTHER COMPONENTS (1005.3.2) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM

2. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1):
OCCUPANCY B, S = 100' WITH SPRINKLERS
OTHER OCCUPANCIES (INCLUDES A, M, R-2) = 75' WITH SPRINKLERS

3. In Group R-2 and R-3 occupancies, one means of egress is permitted within and from individual dwelling units with a maximum
occupant load of 20 where the dwelling unit is equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section
903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2 and the common path of egress travel does not exceed 125 feet (38 100 mm).

4. EXIT ACCESS AND DOORWAYS (1006.2.1)
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY:
A B,M=49
$=29

5. SEPARATION OF EXITS (1007.1.1) EXCEPTION:

LEGEND

DOOR
33"/0.15
220

H e B@ -

MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT
CLEAR WIDTH / REQUIRED CAPACITY FACTOR
MAX ALLOWABLE CAPACITY PER PROVIDED WIDTH

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AT AN EXIT
EXIT DOOR WITH PANIC HARDWARE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION

EXIT SIGN LOCATION

CALCULATED DISTANCE
(COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE)

1-HOUR WALL RATING

DOOR SEPARATION SHOULD BE MINIMUM 1/3 DIAGONAL OF SPACE SERVED WITH SPRINKLERS LI WET 2HOUR WALL RATING
P
6. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017.2) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM: ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN
OCCUPANCIES A, M, R, S-1 = 250' WITH SPRINKLERS
OCCUPANCY B = 300' WITH SPRINKLERS
RESIDENTIAL
R-2[OLF: 200
8346 SF
42 OCCUPANTS
: MEP
s-1]OLF: 300
74 SF
1  OCCUPANTS
(2= 58 MECHANICAL
Zgo EXTsen, . S-1|OLF: 300
2, W= @'ﬂ SEP
R —STAIR 05 A 660 SF

|

CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER C - LEVEL 8

3 OCCUPANTS

STAIR

44" 10.20

220

RESIDENTIAL

R-2 |OLF: 200

4826 SF

25 OCCUPANTS

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 7

Occupancy Occupant Load

Function ‘ Factor ‘ Net/Gross

Area ‘ Occupant Load

Name Class
TOWER C - LEVEL 7
[RESIDENTIAL [R2 [RESIDENTIAL [ 200 SF[GROSS | 4,826 SF| 2]
|RESIDENTIAL |R2 | RESIDENTIAL | 200 SF|GROSS | 4,834 SF| 25|
2 9,660 SF 50

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 8

Occupancy

Occupant Load
Factor Net/Gross

Area ‘ Occupant Load

Name Class Function
TOWER C - LEVEL 8
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 8,346 SF
MECHANICAL S-1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF|GROSS 660 SF
ROOMS
MEP S-1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 SF|GROSS 74 SF
ROOMS

4

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

3

9,080 SF

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 6
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CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER C - LEVEL 5

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

Name Class Function
TOWER C - LEVEL 6
[RESIDENTIAL [R2 [RESIDENTIAL \ 200 SF[GROSS | 4,843 SF| 25|
[RESIDENTIAL [R2 |RESIDENTIAL \ 200 SF|GROSS | 4,271 SF| 22|
2 9,114 SF 4

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 5

Occupancy

Occupant Load
Factor Net/Gross

Area ‘ Occupant Load

Name Class Function
TOWER C - LEVEL 5
[RESIDENTIAL [R2 [RESIDENTIAL \ 200 SF[GROSS | 4,827 SF| 25|
[RESIDENTIAL [R2 |RESIDENTIAL \ 200 SF|GROSS | 4,855 SF| 2]
2 9,681 SF 50
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